REGER | RIZZO | DARNALL wur Margaret A, Morrs

e Partner
Attorneys at Law mmorris@regerlaw.com

Cira Centre, 13th Floor
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104

Main: 215.495.6500

Direct: 215.495.6524
Fax:  215.495.6600

August 20, 2019
Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire
Secretary

PA Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Docket Nos. P-2018-3006117 and C-2018-3006116
Megan Flynn et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Witness List of East Goshen Township

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

As directed in the Prehearing Order, dated August 2, 2019, issued by the Honorable
Elizabeth Barnes, please see for filing the witness list for East Goshen Township.

A copy of the Witness List has been forwarded to the parties in the manner indicated
on the attached Certificate of Service.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP
Margarét AAMBrris

s The Hon. Elizabeth Barnes, Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission [w/enc.]
Louis F. Smith, East Goshen Township [w/enc.]
Service List [w/enc.]
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Re: Docket Nos. P-2018-3006117 and C-2018-3006116
Megan Flynn et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Witness List of East Goshen Township

East Goshen expects to call the following witnesses at the October 23-24 Hearing:

Louis R. Smith Jr.

Township Manager

1580 Paoli Pike

West Chester, PA 19380 - 6199
rsmith@eastgoshen.org

Scope of testimony: Address the impact of Sunoco’s drilling on the residents
of East Goshen Township.

Kevin Miller

Emergency Management Coordinator
1580 Paoli Pike

West Chester, PA 19380- 6199
kmiller(@eastgoshen.org

Scope of testimony: The coordination of emergency management resources
and the information required from Sunoco.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me

Very truly yours,

Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP

fons/ (e

Margarét A."Morris



Re: Docket Nos. P-2018-3006117 and C-2018-3006116
Megan Flynn et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Witness List of East Goshen Township

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been
served upon the following persons on the attached service list, in the manner indicated, in
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a

participant).

Dated: August 20, 2019 W : 54)’/@

Margaret A. Morris, Esquire'




Michael Bomstein Esquire

Pinnola & Bomstein

Suite 2126 Land Title Building

100 South Broad Street
Philadelphia Pa 19110
Mbomstein{@gmail.com

Meghan Flynn
212 Llundgren Road
Lenni Pa 19052

Rosemary Fuller

226 Valley Road Media Pa

19063

Michael Walsh
12 Hadley Lane
Glen Mills Pa 19342

Nancy Harkins
1521 Woodland Road
West Chester Pa 19382

Gerald Mcmullen
200 Hillside Drive
Exton Pa 19341

Caroline Hughes
1101 Amalfi Drive
West Chester Pa 19380

Thomas Casey
113 Windsor Drive
West Chester, PA 19380

Melissa Haines
176 Ronald Road
Aston Pa 19014

Josh Maxwell

Mayor of Downingtown
4 W Lancaster Avenue
Downingtown, PA 19335

Rebecca Britton
211 Andover Drive
Exton, PA 19341

Melissa DiBernadino
1602 Old Orchard Lane
West Chester, PA 19380

Virginia Marcielle-Kerslake
103 Shoen Road
Exton, PA 19341

Curtis Stambaugh

Assistant General Counsel

Sunoco Pipeline Lp

212 N Third Street Suite 201 Harrisburg
Pa 17101

Curtis.Stambaugh@Energytransfer.com

Neil S Witkes Esquire

Robert D Fox Esquire

Diana A Silva Esquire

Manko, Gold, Katcher & Fox Llp
401 City Avenue

Bala Cynwyd Pa 19004

NWitkes@mankogold.com
Rfox@Mankogold.com
Dsilva@Mankogold.com

Thomas J Sniscak Esquire

Kevin J. Mckeon Esquire

Whitney Snyder Esquire

Hawke Mckeon And Sniscak Llp 100 N
Tenth Street

Harrisburg Pa 17101
Tisniscak@Hmslegal.com

Kjmckeon@Hmslegal.com
Wesnyder@Hmslegal.com

Rich Raiders Attorney
606 North 5" Street
Reading Pa 19601
Rich@Raiderslaw.com

Anthony D Kanagy Esquire

Garrett P. Lent Esquire

Post & Schell Pc

17 N Second St 12" F1 Harrisburg Pa
17101-1601
Akanagy@Postschell.com
Glent@Postschell.com




Erin Mcdowell Esquire

3000 Town Center Blvd
Canonsburg Pa 15317
Emcdowell@Rangeresources.com

Michael Maddren Esquire
1223 N Providence Rd
Media Pa 19063
Mike@Maddrenlaw.com

Stephanie M Wimer Esquire
Michael L Swindler Esquire
PUC Bureau of Investigation and
Enforcement

400 North Street

Po Box 3265

Harrisburg Pa 17105-3265
Stwimer@Pa.Gov

Leah Rotenberg Esquire

Mays Connard & Rotenberg Llp
1235 Penn Ave

Suite 202

Wyomissing Pa 19610
Rotenberg@Mcr-Attoneys.com

Vincent Matthew Pompo Esquire
Lamb Mcerlane Pc

24 East Market Street

Po Box 565

West Chester Pa 19381
Vpompo(@Lambmcerlane.com

Mark L Freed Esquire

Joanna A. Waldron

Curtin & Heefner Llp
Doylestown Commerce Center
2005 S Easton Road

Suite 100

Doylestown Pa 18901
Mlf@Curtinheefner.com
Jaw@Curtinheefner.com

James R Flandreau

Paul Flandreau & Berger Llp
320 West Front Street
Media Pa 19063
Jflandreau@Pfblaw.com

Particia Biswanger Esquire
217 North Monroe Street
Media Pa 19063
Patbiswanger@gmail.com

Guy Donatelli Esquire

Alex John Baumlrt Esquire

Joel L. Frank, Esquire

Lamb Mcerlane P.C.

24 East Market Street

Box 565

West Chester Pa 19381
Gdonatelli@Lambmecerlane.com

Abaumler@Iambmcerlane.com

Jfrank@lambmecerlane.com

James Dalton

Daniel S. LePera

Unruh Turner Burke & Frees
Po Box 515

West Chester Pa 19381
jdalton@Utbf.com

dlepera@utbf.com

James Byrne Esquire

Mcnichol Byrne & Matlawski Pc
1223 N Providence Rd

Media Pa 19063
Jibyrne(@Mbmlawoffice.com

Michael P. Pierce Esquire

Pierce & Hughes, P.c.

17 Veterans Square

P.O. Box 604

Media PA 19063
Mppierce@pierceandhughes.com

David J. Brooman, Esquire
Richard C. Sokorai, Esquire
Mark R. Fisher, Esquire
High Swartz



40 East Airy Street
Norristown, PA 19404
mfisher@highswartz.com

Laura Obenski

14 South Village Avenue
Exton, PA 19341
liobenski@gmail.com

rsokorai@highswartz.com

dbrooman{@highswartz.com




